

# Alaska Board of Chiropractic Examiners Meeting

Alaska Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing Friday, December 6, 2024 at 12:00 PM AKST to Friday, December 6, 2024 at 2:00 PM AKST Zoom Teleconference

12:00 PM

## Agenda

### 1. Zoom Conference Information

Topic: Board of Chiropractic Examiners: LAWs Dry Needing Comments/ Statute Change Planning Time: Dec 6, 2024 12:00 PM Alaska Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81317325953?pwd=K92T68S3pHealOcCmfRgvFixr9ShTg.1

Meeting ID: 813 1732 5953 Passcode: 173424

### 2. Call to Order/Roll Call

#### Members:

Dr. Brian Larson – Board President Dr. John Lloyd – Board Vice-President Dr. Tim Kanady – Member Dr. Walter Campbell –Member Public Member – Ronald Gherman **Guests:** Reid Bowman – Program Coordinator II Shane Bannarbie – Program Coordinator Debbie Ryan- *Alaska Chiropractic Society, CEO* 

3. Review/Approve Agenda	12:05 PM
4. Ethics Reporting	12:10 PM
5. Public Comment	12:12 PM
6. Board Business	12:14 PM

#### A. LAW Dry Needling Memo

i. Resource: Legislative Sponsorship Request Example- Alaska Board of Professional Counselors

ii. Dry Needling Commentary

iii. Dr. Larson: Dry Needling Regulation Modification Proposal

B. Exemption Request for Dr. Michael Melendrez -Tabled for Discussion

## C. Correspondence

- i. Dry Needling CE Course
- ii. Diagnostic Ultrasound: Survey
- 7. Tasks
- 8. Adjourn